
Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/19/2014 10:31 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
326009 10 538761 Circular saw WSC 255 230V   EU 19.08.2014 USD /350052 / * / I 1/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

1 325700 1 PC Motor housing

2 326374 1 PC Stator 220-240V assy

3 328356 1 PC Rotor 220V-240V assy

4 325691 1 PC Gear housing

5 327177 1 PC Guide plate assy

6 277993 2 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 4X55ST - VERGÜTET

7 326006 1 PC Pivoting guard

8 328359 1 PC Bow 255

9 325715 1 PC Grip cover

10 325710 1 PC Motor housing end cap

11 326237 1 PC Guide 2 assy

12 325686 1 PC Protective cover

13 325677 1 PC Auxiliary grip assy

14 326316 1 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X188.8 - GAL.ZN FE 5F
+DELTACOLL S

15 325721 1 PC Sleeve

16 325659 1 PC Cooling fan

17 325719 1 PC Catch

18 326194 1 PC Lever assy

19 325788 1 PC Brake lever assy

20 326368 1 PC Capacitor assy

21 326221 1 PC Lever mounted

22 325796 1 PC Cover

23 326008 1 PC Lever 8



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/19/2014 10:31 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
326009 10 538761 Circular saw WSC 255 230V   EU 19.08.2014 USD /350052 / * / I 2/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

24 326007 1 PC Riving knife B=1,3 assy

25 325669 1 PC Lever 3 assy

26 325714 1 PC Lid

27 325683 1 PC Fitted bolt 8X2512,9

28 325696 1 PC Flange 2

29 326243 1 PC Shim ring 8X20X0.5FST

30 326063 1 PC Flange 1

31 331142 2 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 3.5X8ST - A2K

32 325713 1 PC Brake pad BK5504

33 325725 1 PC Tension spring 1

34 325703 1 PC Tension spring 2

35 326286 1 PC Tension spring 3

36 278284 1 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 4X20 stnls.A2-70 -
EBONOL-SS-GESCHWÄRZT

37 325660 2 PC Flexible conductor AWG16

38 325792 2 PC Brush holder assy

39 278443 2 PC Carbon brush 6,3x12,5x19 220V-240V

40 325661 1 PC Drum

41 206210 1 PC Grooved ball bear. 8X22X7-2Z608-2Z/C3

42 70428 1 PC Grooved ball bear. 10X26X8-2RSH6000-2RS

43 330199 1 PC Grooved ball bear. 15X28X7-2RS61902-2RS/C3

44 325702 1 PC Lever 2

45 326383 1 PC Bushing

46 325780 1 PC Dowel pin 8H8X28



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/19/2014 10:31 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
326009 10 538761 Circular saw WSC 255 230V   EU 19.08.2014 USD /350052 / * / I 3/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

47 325764 1 PC Catch assy

48 278313 14 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 4X16 blackST - FEZN5F
+2XDELTACOLL SCHWAR

50 325681 1 PC Flange 3

51 326371 2 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X8

52 9737 1 PC Dowel pin 4m6X20ST

53 325667 1 PC Cam guideway 2

54 325776 1 PC Stop

55 12065 1 PC Prevail torque hex nut M58 - GAL ZNFE5F
+DELTACOLL SCHWA

57 325752 1 PC Buffer

58 326120 1 PC Circlip 33X1.5FED-ST - PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

59 325606 1 PC Hex skt binding hd scr M6X16BN 55227

60 325699 4 PC Clamping lever

61 326427 2 PC Remform screw SN85 3X89.8 - ZNFE 5F
+DELTACOLL SCHWAR

62 326238 2 PC Guide 1 assy

63 71753 1 PC Protective sleeve

64 325718 1 PC Switch

65 326384 1 PC Recess csk head screw M4X10A2-70 - A2K

66 325801 1 PC Clamp

67 325636 1 PC Supply cord EUR

68 72417 2 PC Conductor end sleeve

69 325961 1 PC Connection



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/19/2014 10:31 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
326009 10 538761 Circular saw WSC 255 230V   EU 19.08.2014 USD /350052 / * / I 4/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

70 325723 1 PC Guide

71 326213 2 PC Adhesive label WSC 255

72 328311 1 PC Shaft

74 73283 1 PC O-ring 20X1FKM 80 SCHWARZ

77 325673 1 PC Locking plate

78 72420 1 PC Grooved ball bear. 15X32X96002-2RS

79 325740 2 PC Screw M5 spec.

80 328313 1 PC Bevel gear left

82 328318 1 PC Sealing cap assy

83 325798 1 PC O-ring 47X2.5NBR 72

86 325787 1 PC Cover

87 326446 1 PC Knurled thumb screw M4X10 black

88 325666 1 PC Cam guideway 1

89 232807 1 PC Dowel pin 4m6X12ST

90 325736 4 PC Hexagon nut M5X10

91 12060 1 PC Prevail torque hex nut M68 - A2K

92 221656 1 PC Washer 6.4140 HV - A2K

93 279453 3 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 4X10 blackST - FEZN5F
+2XDELTACOLL SCHWAR

94 278501 1 PC Washer 5.3140 HV - A2K

95 326295 3 PC Remform screw 5X20 black1.5502
CARBONITRIERT-ZNFE5F+2X

96 326121 1 PC Terminal block 2-POLIG

97 325704 1 PC Flexible conductor AWG16



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/19/2014 10:31 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
326009 10 538761 Circular saw WSC 255 230V   EU 19.08.2014 USD /350052 / * / I 5/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

98 46852 1 PC Circlip 10X1FED-ST - PHOSPHAT.&GEÖLT

99 328683 1 PC Rating plate WSC 255 230V EU

100 278024 1 PC Retaining washer 2.3

101 326230 1 PC Bearing plate

102 325705 1 PC Air deflector

103 326468 1 PC Setting lever

104 277539 1 PC Insulating washer

105 326482 1 PC O-ring 18X2HNBR 75

106 326429 1 PC Sleeve

107 326229 1 PC Plug

108 326370 2 PC Compression spring 0,63X6,3X17

109 326301 2 PC Clamping plate

110 326395 2 PC Screw 6KT-M5X1,6P0,8X20

111 326297 1 PC Parallel guide

112 326044 1 PC Indicator

113 325777 1 PC Disc spring B10

114 51095 1 PC Hex skt hd cap screw M6X208,8

121 328316 1 PC Washer

122 17973 1 PC Grooved ball bear. 10X26X86000

123 287384 3 PC Torx-soc tapt scr M4X8 T15

124 278312 1 PC Torx-soc re scr SN65 4X12A2-70

150 51052 1 PC Allen wrench 5

600 430817 1 PC Label RFID



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/19/2014 10:31 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
326009 10 538761 Circular saw WSC 255 230V   EU 19.08.2014 USD /350052 / * / I 6/8
  

 

Z-No Mat-No. Change Master Quantity Unit Description Specification Order Type Status

819 320560 1 PC Grease 1KG ALN1001/0

827 328145 1 PC Grease TURMOPAST NBI 2 - 0,5kg white
 



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/19/2014 10:31 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
326009 10 538761 Circular saw WSC 255 230V   EU 19.08.2014 USD /350052 / * / I 7/8
  

 

 



Maria Splitt  Only for informational purpose, will not be replaced in case of changes Print Date:  8/19/2014 10:31 AM  

  

Spare Parts List
 

HILTI Aktiengesellschaft Schaan/FL
Hilti = registered trademark of Hilti Corp., LI-9494 Schaan,
Principality of Liechtenstein © 2009, Right of technical and
programme changes reserved, S.E. & O.

Mat-No. SPL-Index Change Master Description Valid at Drawing Page
326009 10 538761 Circular saw WSC 255 230V   EU 19.08.2014 USD /350052 / * / I 8/8
  

 

 


